January 8, 2019

CONGRESSIONAL RECORD —DAILY DIGEST

CORRECTION

Interim Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.

D23

The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 3, 2018 through January 3, 2019

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extension of remarks ........c..cc.....
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total

Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions

Senate concurrent resolutions

House concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions

Senate concurrent resolutions

House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie

Yea-and-nay votes

Recorded votes

Bills vetoed

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
191
1,015 hrs., 29

8,065
73

641
145
224

18

14
405
1,967
1,540
18

28
381

274

House
174
657 hrs., 46”

10,612
1,751
165

1

1

816
105
557

10

18
123
*610
11
529

68
33

217
3,259
2,672
22

52
513

326
172

Total

238

1,457

995

5,226

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 256 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

647 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3, 2018 through January 3, 2019

Civilian nominations, totaling 710 (including 146 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFIEME .oiiiiiiiiicit e
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Other Civilian nominations, totaling 2,025 (including 2 nominations
carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Air Force nominations, totaling 6,274 (including 76 nominations
carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .ottt
Unconfirmed ........cooooiiiiiiiiiiicie e
Withdrawn

Army nominations, totaling 7,283 (including 12 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .ottt
Unconfirmed ......covioieierieiieieeie e

Navy nominations, totaling 4,463 (including 11 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .oiiiiiiiiiicit et
Unconfirmed ......oovioioieiiiieiee e

Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,347, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed

Summary

Total nominations carried over from the First Session

Total nominations received this Session
Total confirmed

Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn

6,264

7,273
10

247
21,855
21,751


abonner
Text Box
 CORRECTION

January 9, 2019 Congressional Record
Correction To Page D23
On page D23, Tuesday, January 8, 2019 the following language appears: Interim Resume of Congressional Activity FIRST SESSION OF THE 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH CONGRESS The first table gives a comprehensive resume of all legislative business transacted by the Senate 
and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

The online Record have been corrected to read: Interim Resume of Congressional Activity SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH CONGRESS The first table gives a comprehensive resume of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second 
table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.  
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